CITY OF LOS ANGELES

MATTHEW W. SZABO

CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

CALIFORNIA



ASSISTANT
CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERS

PATRICIA J. HUBER MALAIKA BILLUPS BEN CEJA YOLANDA CHAVEZ EDWIN GIPSON II

April 2, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Proof of Insurance for the City of Los Angeles

This is to certify that the City of Los Angeles self-administers, defends, settles and pays third-party claims for bodily injury, personal injury, death, and/or property damage. Protection under this program is warranted to meet or exceed \$5 million, combined single limit, per occurrence.

Additionally, the City is permissively self-insured for Workers' Compensation under California law. The City of Los Angeles will provide 30 days' written notice of any modification or cancellation of the program.

If you need any further information regarding this risk retention program, please contact the Risk Management staff at (213) 978-RISK (7475) located at City Hall East, 200 N. Main St., Room 1240, Los Angeles, CA 90012.

Zernan Abad

Very truly yours,

Zernan Abad

Director of Risk Management